TR

ST

T

i . . x ﬁ<.'l b ’& 5 : .. '," .} s
| ' P bRl E ey

AWARD - 15 KV City Manager Glaves presented tiie followi

bids which had

7 XLP CABLE been received for 28,000 feet of #2 Aluminum 15-kv XLP
concentric neutral cable:

| SUPPLIER BID DELIVERY (Weeks)

! Westinghouse Elec. $17,036.32 8

1 Maydwell & Hartzell $18,757.76 10-12

| Electrorep, Inc.  $18,995.20 12
G. E. Supply Co.  $20,449.52 10
Pirelli Cable $21,814.80 8-10

| RES. NO. 84-184 FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER, COUNCIL \

| RESOLUTION ND. 84-184 AWARDING THE BID RCR 28,000 FEET OF #2

| ALIMINUM 15-KV XLP OONCENTRIC NEUTRAL CABLE TO THE LOW

| BIDDER, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SUPPLY (0., IN THE AMOUNT OF
$17,036.32.




Tt ‘COUN CIL COMMUNICATgN

TO THE CITY COUNCIL
FROM THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

DATE

November 29, X984

SUBJECT.  PURCHASE OF 15-KV XLP CABLE (UD-E84-11)

On Tuesday, November 20, 1984, bids were received for 28,000 feet of

#2 Aluminum 15-kv XLP concentric neutral cable.
in Burgundy Village, Meadows, Rivergate, Whispering Oaks and Woodlake North

The cable will be wused

Subdivisions, as well as Woodbrook Apartments and for other cable needs

as they develop.

Based on the bids received, it {8 recommended that the bid be awarded to
the lowest bidder Westinghouse Electric Supply Co. in the amount of

$17,036.32.

Attach.

e

Henry Ricd )
Utility Director




Supplier

Westinghouse Elec. Supply Co.

Concord, CA

Maydwell & Hartzell
Brisbane, CA

Electrorep, Inc.
San Francisco, CA

General Electric Supply Co.
Emeryville, CA

Pirelli Cable
Colusa, CA

15-KV_XLP CABLE BID EVALUATION

UD-E84-11

28,000 f¢c,
#2 Alum.

(Incl. Tax) Escalation

$17,036.32 Metals Only

18,757.76 T%
18,395.20 Firm
20,449.52 Firm
21,814.80 None

Cable Delivery
Manufacturer (weeks)
Essex 8
Hendrix Wire

& Cable 10-12
Canada Wire

& Cable 12
Conductor

Products, Inc. 10

Pirelll 8-10



RESOLUTION NO, 84-184

AWARD - BID KR 28,000 FEET OF #2 ALIMINIM 15 KV
XLP OONCENTRIC NEUIRAL CABLE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and publicly
opened by the City Clerk of this City on November 20, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for
the contract for 28,000 feet of #2 Aluminum 15 kv XLP Concentric Neutral Cable
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the City Coumncil
November 7, 1984; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been campared, checked, and tabulated and
a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows:

BIIDAR BID
Pirelli $21,814.80
Electro Rep ; $17,920.00
General Electric Supply $20,449.52
Westinghouse Electric Supply $17,036.32
Maydwell & Hartzell $18,757.76

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to the
low bidder, Westinghouse Electric Supply.

NOW, THERERCRE, BE IT RESCLVED by the City Council of the City of
Lodi that award cof contract for 28,000 feet of #2 Aluninmum 15 kv XLP Concentric
Neutral Cable be and the same is hereby rmde to the low bidder, in the
amount of $17,036.32.
Dated: Decerber 5, 1984

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-184

was passed and adopted by the City Council

of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held

Decenber 5, 1984 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Hinchman, Olson,
Reid, and Snider (Muyor)

Noes: Cowncil Memmbers - None
Absent: Counci! Marbers - None

Alice M. Reinche

City Clerk

84-184



